
The Finance Bill is an annual legislative instrument that outlines revenue raising- measures in line with the fiscal forecast
and grants the County Government of Laikipia the authority to collect various fees, charges and taxes. The Finance Bill is
prepared in accordance with the Constitution of Kenya, Section 132 of the Public Finance Management Act, 2012, and the
Laikipia County Public Participation Act, 2014.
 The County Government of Laikipia is in the process of preparing the Finance Bill for FY2025/26 and invites the public,
investors, civil society organizations, community based organizations, faith based organization, non-government
organizations, any interested member of public and special groups to participate in the preparation by:

1.    Attending and contributing to public meetings at the venue and dates listed below.
2.    Making electronic submission via e-mail to the Laikipia County Revenue Board lcrb@laikipia.go.ke or the Directorate
of Public Participation and Civic Education via publicparticipation@laikipia.go.ke on or before 19  September 2025th

3.    Submitting written memoranda regarding concerns, rates, fees and charges addressed to:

COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF LAIKIPIACOUNTY GOVERNMENT OF LAIKIPIA

CALL FOR PUBLIC PARTICIPATION/ SUBMISSION OF MEMORANDA
FOR THE FINANCE BILL FY2025/26

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

12
13
14
15

WARD

11

VENUES DATES TIMESNo.
MUKOGODO EAST
MUKOGODO WEST

TIGITHI
GITHIGA

SOSIAN
SEGERA

MARMANET

SALAMA
OLMORAN
THINGITHU
NGOBIT
UMANDE

9:00 am-11:00pm
9:00 am-11:00pm
9:00 am-11:00pm
9:00 am-11:00pm
9:00 am-11:00pm
9:00 am-11:00pm
9:00 am-11:00pm
9:00 am-11:00pm
9:00 am-11:00pm
9:00 am-11:00pm
9:00 am-11:00pm
9:00 am-11:00pm
9:00 am-11:00pm
9:00 am-11:00pm
9:00 am-11:00pm

KINAMBA CATHOLIC HALLl

DOLDOL CATHOLIC HALL

MATANYA CATHOLIC HALL

KIMANJU CENTRE

NANYUKI SOCIAL HALL

POSTA

WIYUMIRIRIE CENTRE
KALALU ACC GROUND

RUMURUTI HQ COMPOUND
OLJABET SOCIAL HALL

PESI CENTRE
SIPILI CENTRE 

17/9/2025

17/9/2025

18/9/2025

18/9/2025

18/9/2025

17/9/2025

17/9/2025
18/9/2025

18/9/2025

18/9/2025

18/9/2025

17/9/2025

17/9/2025

17/9/2025

17/9/2025

The CEO
Laikipia County Revenue Board-LCRB

P.O BOX 1271-10400, NANYUKI

16 Social Media X Space 19/9/2025 7:00 pm-9:00pm
SAMUEL WACHIRA GICHIGI

CECM- FINANCE AND COUNTY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

JUA KALI CENTRE
NANYUKI NTURUKUMA CHIEFS CAMP
IGWAMITI NYAHURURU STADIUM

RUMURUTI

The Bill is available for downloads on the Laikipia County Website.     Link - https://laikipia.go.ke/

@Laikipia County Revenue Board

lcrb@laikipia.go.ke 0757701850


