COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF LAIKIPIA



CALL FOR PUBLIC PARTICIPATION/ SUBMISSION OF MEMORANDA FOR THE FINANCE BILL FY2025/26

The Finance Bill is an annual legislative instrument that outlines revenue raising- measures in line with the fiscal forecast and grants the County Government of Laikipia the authority to collect various fees, charges and taxes. The Finance Bill is prepared in accordance with the Constitution of Kenya, Section 132 of the Public Finance Management Act, 2012, and the Laikipia County Public Participation Act, 2014.

The County Government of Laikipia is in the process of preparing the Finance Bill for FY2025/26 and invites the public, investors, civil society organizations, community based organizations, faith based organization, non-government organizations, any interested member of public and special groups to participate in the preparation by:

- 1. Attending and contributing to public meetings at the venue and dates listed below.
- 2. Making electronic submission via e-mail to the Laikipia County Revenue Board Icrb@laikipia.go.ke or the Directorate of Public Participation and Civic Education via publicparticipation@laikipia.go.ke on or before 19th September 2025
- 3. Submitting written memoranda regarding concerns, rates, fees and charges addressed to:

The CEO Laikipia County Revenue Board-LCRB P.O BOX 1271-10400, NANYUKI

The Bill is available for downloads on the Laikipia County Website. Link - https://laikipia.go.ke/				
SNo.	WARD	VENUES	DATES	TIME
1	MUKOGODO EAST	DOLDOL CATHOLIC HALL	17/9/2025	9:00 am-11:00pm
2	MUKOGODO WEST	KIMANJU CENTRE	18/9/2025	9:00 am-11:00pm
3	GITHIGA	KINAMBA CATHOLIC HALLI	17/9/2025	9:00 am-11:00pm
4	TIGITHI	MATANYA CATHOLIC HALL	18/9/2025	9:00 am-11:00pm
5	SOSIAN	POSTA	17/9/2025	9:00 am-11:00pm
6	SEGERA	JUA KALI CENTRE	18/9/2025	9:00 am-11:00pm
7	NANYUKI	NTURUKUMA CHIEFS CAMP	17/9/2025	9:00 am-11:00pm
8	IGWAMITI	NYAHURURU STADIUM	18/9/2025	9:00 am-11:00pm
9	MARMANET	OLJABET SOCIAL HALL	17/9/2025	9:00 am-11:00pm
10	RUMURUTI	RUMURUTI HQ COMPOUND	18/9/2025	9:00 am-11:00pm
11	SALAMA	PESI CENTRE	17/9/2025	9:00 am-11:00pm
12	OLMORAN	SIPILI CENTRE	18/9/2025	9:00 am-11:00pm
13	THINGITHU	NANYUKI SOCIAL HALL	17/9/2025	9:00 am-11:00pm
14	NGOBIT	WIYUMIRIRIE CENTRE	18/9/2025	9:00 am-11:00pm
15	UMANDE	KALALU ACC GROUND	17/9/2025	9:00 am-11:00pm
16	Social Media	X Space	19/9/2025	7:00 pm-9:00pm

SAMUEL WACHIRA GICHIGI
CECM- FINANCE AND COUNTY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT







@Laikipia County Revenue Board